	Ne 962 18	trict I	
(June 1990) DEPARTME		FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993	
BUREAU OF	7/25/00	5. Lease Designation and Serial No. LC-030187	
SUNDRY NOTICES Do not use this form for proposals to dr Use "APPLICATION FO	ill or SUVVXS SUVE or	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation		
1. Type of Well		8. Well Name and No.	
Oil Gas Well Other		C. E. Lamunyon #71Y	
2. Name of Operator Arch Petroleum Inc.		9. API Well No.	
3. Address and Telephone No.			
P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340 (10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey De	escription)	Teague Simpson	
2305' FNL & 1280' FWL, SEction 27, T23S, F	R37E	11. County or Parish, State	
	Unit E	Lea County	
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s	5) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, (OR OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans	
		New Construction	
Subsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing	
· ·		Water Shut-Off	
Final Abandonment Notice	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection	
	Other Drill replacement well	Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)	
 directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and mean failure. We will not incorporate any more simechanical problems from reoccurring in the subsurface casing will be 13-3/8" 48# H-40 2. Intermediate casing will be changed to surface. 3. Production casing will be 5-1/2" 17# J-5 using 2 stage tools @ ±7000' & ±4000'. 	state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated data sured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this s a replacement well for the C. E. Lamunyon #71 which surface location than what has been previously ARCH cl he replacement well, the tubular/hole sizes have been a 0 ST&C set in 17-1/2" hole drilled to 1050'. Casing is to 9-5/*' 43.5# J-55 LT&C set in 12-1/4" hole drilled to 300 55 & N-80 LT&C set in 8-1/2" hole drilled to 9800'. Casin 55 & N-80 LT&C set in 8-1/2" hole drilled to 9800'. Casin 26 # $N-50$ LTC Devonian formation, a 7" contingency string will be set a where we will set & cement a 5" 18# J-55 FL45 liner. PETER W. CHJUL 2 0 2LBUDE to 20	was lost due to mechanical leared. In order to prevent the adjusted as follows: be cemented to surface. 0'. Casing is to be cemented to ng will be cemented to $\pm 2000'$ and cement $\pm 7500'$. We will then \overline{ED}_{ESTER}	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed	BUREAU OF LAND MAN ROSWELL RESOURC Title	NAGEMENT E ARE Pate Date	
	rson knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the U	Jnited States any false, fictitious or fraudule	

FI	GMM
----	-----

N



DISTRICT 1 P.O. Bex 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artonia, NM 86211-0719

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Ed., Axtec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV P.O. BOX 2088, SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088

API Number

Revised February 10, 1994 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

Pool Name

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Pool Code

□ AMENDED REPORT

30-025-3510b 58900 Teaque Simpson Well Number **Property** Name Property Code - 14908 /4995 71Y C.E. LaMUNYON Operator Name Elevation OGRID No. ARCH PETROLEUM, INC. 3288 000962 Surface Location East/West line Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the County UL or lot No. Section Range WEST 2305 NORTH 1280 LEA 23 S 37E 27 Ε Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface East/West line County Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Township Range UL or lot No. Section Consolidation Code Order No. Joint or Infill Dedicated Acres 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify the the information tained herein is true and complete to the of my knowledge and belief. 2305' Signature Cathy Tomberlin Printed Name 3287.4' 3286.0 **Operation Tech** Title 0 07/18/00 3289.1 3265.9 Date 1280' SEE DETAIL SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of estual surveys made by me or under my expervisor, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. JULY 17, 2000 Date Surveyed LMP Professional Surveyor Am 7/18/00 ano. 60-11/0496 Certificate No. RONALD J. EDSON GARY EDSON WACON MCDONALD 3239 12641 12185





LOCATION VERFICATION MAP





OFA WEST SURVE THE P

VICINITY MAI



COUNTY____LEA

DESCRIPTION 2305' FNL & 280' FWL

ELEVATION _____ 3288

OPERATOR ARCH PETROLEUM, INC.

LEASE C.E. LOMUNYON

JOHN WEST SURVEYING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO (505) 393-3117







July 1992)		-	New Mexico	ur in TRIPLICA		PPROVED 1004-0136
		DED STATE	• vr	OBUS, INVI OD	reb	FEATY 28 100c
Received		F LAND MANA	1		5. LEASE DESIGNATIO LC-030187	ON AND SERIAL NO.
				PEN	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTT	
Ia. TYPE OF WORKUU						
Gerisbad Field Office	RILL XX	DEEPEN			7. UNIT AGREEMENT	NAMB
WILL X	GAS OTHER		SINGLE X	MULTIPLE	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME I	MELL NO
2. NAME OF OPERATOR			20112	20,12	C.E. LaMUNYON	
ARCH PETROLE		HARD WRIGHT	915-685-8140)	······	9. API WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO $P \cap P \cap Y \cap Y$	° 40 MIDLAND, TEXA	C 70702_73/0	0 (015 605 01	00)	<u>50-025-3</u>	35055
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly an				10. FIELD AND POOL.	
At surface 2310' FNL &	1310' FWL SEC. 2	7 T235-R37F			TEAGUE-SIMPSO 11. SEC., T., E., M., OB	BLE.
At proposed prod. zo		7 1255 R571	S BEA CO. MA.		AND SURVEY OR	
14 DIST VOT IN WITH						S-R37E
	AND DIBECTION FROM NEA y 10 miles South				12. COUNTY OR PARIS	H 13. STATE
15. DISTANCE FROM PROI	PUSED*		16. NO. OF ACRES IN I	.EASE 17. NO.	LEA CO.	NEW MEXICO
LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OR LEASE (Also to Descent dr		310'	1500		THIS WELL 40	
18. DISTANCE FROM FRO			1520 19. FROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROT.	ART OR CABLE TOULS	
OR APPLIED FOR, ON TI	HIS LEASE, FT.	200'	9800' =	RO	IARY	
	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	3288' GR.			22. APPROX. DATE W WHEN APPROVEI	
23.		PROPOSED CASIN	IG AND CEMENTING F	ROGRAM		
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FO	OT SETTING DE	РТН	QUANTITY OF CEME	T
25"	Conductor	NA	40'	Cement	t to surface wi	ith Redi-mix.
<u> </u>	<u>H-40 13 3/8"</u>	48			. Circulate to	
11"	J-55 8 5/8"	32 & 24	3000		x. Circulate to surface.	
7 7/8"	N-80 5 ¹ 2"	17	9800	1150 S	x. Top cement	2500'±
1. Drill 25" hol	e to 40'. Set 4	0' აf 20" <mark>c</mark> ა	nductor pipe a	and cement t	o surface with	n Redi-mix.
	ole to 500'. Run cement = additi				C casing. Ceme	nt with 600 Sz
	le to 3000'. Run . of Class "C" c					
LT&C, 6000' d tool at 5200	hole to 9800'. of 17# J-55 LT&C '±. Cement with	, 1000' of 1	.7# N-80 LT&C c	asing. Ceme	nt in two stag	es with DV
2500' from si	urface.		OPER, OG PROPERT POOL COD		2	'98
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBI deepen directionally, give perti-	E PROPOSED PROGRAM: If ; nent data on subsurface location	proposal is to deepen, gives and measured and true	API NO.		00 ie. If pr 35058 —	roposal is to dall or
SIGNED TO	T Jonie	<u>б</u> тіті.	Agent		05/02	4/00
(This space for Feder	ral of State office use)					
PERMIT NO.	<i>v</i>		APPROVAL DATE			
	or warrant or certify that the appi	icant holds legal or equit		subject lense which we	uld entitle the applicant to cor	iduct operations thereon.
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL		•	-			
J IS/	LARRY D. BRAY		Assistant F Lands And	ield Manage Minerals	r, JUN 0 9	2000
	1. h	ā////		1_	APPROVED	FOR 1 YEAR

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the